

SECTION-IIB

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 15176-15178 OF 2015

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the Special Leave Petition)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. OF 2016

STATE OF PUNJAB ... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MANGAT RAM & ETC ... RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against judgment and order dated 19.04.2010 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in Criminal Appeal Nos. 1620-SB of 2004, 185-SB of 2005 & 1382-SB of 2008.

It is submitted that there is delay of 505 days in filing and a further delay of 1211 days in re-filing the special leave petitions and is accompanied by an application for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the same.

It is further submitted that in view of undertaking/letter dated 24.08.2015 Counsel for the Petitioner has on 11.07.2016 filed copies of Order dated 15.05.2008 mentioned in the Impugned Order barred by time by 308 days and the said delay has been condoned by the Hon'ble Court vide Order dated 15.07.2016. Copies of the same has been included in the Paper Books for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 30th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR