

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).  
15176-15178/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/04/2010  
in CRLA No. 1620-SB/2004 19/04/2010 in CRLA No. 185-SB/2005  
19/04/2010 in CRLA No. 1382-SB/2008 passed by the High Court Of  
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGAT RAM & ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refileing  
SLP and office report)

Date : 01/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, AAG  
Ms. Jasleen Chahal, Asst.AG  
Mr. Honey Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

No ground for interference is made out to exercise  
our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of  
India.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s)  
disposed of.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER